

SPECIAL JOINT MEETING WITH MOAB CITY COUNCIL - SAN JUAN COUNTY COMMISSION

Electronic Meeting February 08, 2022 at 11:00 AM

AGENDA

Held virtually on Zoom Moab, Utah Dial: (346) 248 - 7799 Meeting ID: 872 1287 3444 # Unmute: *6 Link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87212873444

WATCH ON YOUTUBE - search for: "GRAND COUNTY UTAH GOVERNMENT"

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

BUSINESS/ACTION

1. CONSIDERATION AND APPROVAL OF A JOINT RESOLUTION ENCOURAGING COMMUNICATION AND COLLABORATION ON CROSS-JURSDICTIONAL ISSUES IN SPANISH VALLEY, AND ESTABLISHING A SPANISH VALLEY WORKING GROUP TO FACILITATE COMMUNICATION AND COORDINATION

ADJOURNMENT

The Board of San Juan County Commissioners can call a closed meeting at any time during the Regular Session if necessary, for reasons permitted under UCA 52-4-205

All agenda items shall be considered as having potential Commission action components and may be completed by an electronic method **In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons needing auxiliary communicative aids and services for this meeting should contact the San Juan County Clerk's Office: 117 South Main, Monticello or telephone 435-587-3223, giving reasonable notice**

GRAND COUNTY, UTAH COUNTY RESOLUTION NO. _____ (2022) CITY OF MOAB, UTAH CITY RESOLUTION NO. ____ 2022 SAN JUAN COUNTY, UTAH COUNTY RESOLUTION NO. 2022-____

A JOINT RESOLUTION ENCOURAGING COMMUNICATION AND COLLABORATION ON CROSS-JURISDICTIONAL ISSUES IN SPANISH VALLEY, AND ESTABLISHING A SPANISH VALLEY WORKING GROUP TO FACILITATE COMMUNICATION AND COORDINATION

WHEREAS, Spanish Valley, which stretches from the Arches National Park entrance in the north to Blue Hill in the south, is split into three separate political jurisdictions and governed by three separate governing bodies, namely the Grand County Commission, San Juan County Commission and Moab City Council;

WHEREAS, Spanish Valley residents of the three jurisdictions share the same drinking water aquifer, night skies, air quality, traffic issues, noise issues, housing market, and job market;

WHEREAS, decisions made in one jurisdiction can significantly affect the residents of the other jurisdictions in various ways;

WHEREAS, better communication and coordination among the three jurisdictions would better protect the health, safety and public welfare of Spanish Valley residents;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Grand County Commission, the San Juan County Commission and the Moab City Council do hereby declare their intent:

1. To communicate and, to the extent possible, collaborate and take into account the effects on the other jurisdictions when deliberating about issues

that have cross-jurisdictional impacts. Specific issues which have crossjurisdictional impacts in Spanish Valley include, but are not limited to: drinking water aquifer, dark night skies, noise, large events, tourism and tourist developments, air quality, and equitable distribution of financial burdens to local governments.

- 2. That this arrangement shall have no effect on decision-making authority within the three jurisdictions and is non-binding, but shall encourage information sharing and cross-jurisdictional impact considerations prior to decision making.
- 3. To establish a Spanish Valley Working Group (Working Group) to assist in information sharing among the separate governing bodies:
 - a. Membership will be composed of three representatives from each jurisdiction (staff or Spanish Valley residents);
 - b. The Working Group will set out how and when the Working Group will meet and share information;
 - c. The Working Group will identify areas in the three jurisdictions where ordinances and regulations conflict and flag these for the attention of the three governing bodies; and
 - d. The Working Group will monitor and review emerging issues and make recommendations to the three jurisdictions.

APPROVED by the Grand County Commission, San Juan County Commission and the Moab City Council:

GRAND COUNTY COMMISSION 2/8/2022

Those voting aye:	
Those voting nay:	
Those absent:	

ATTEST:

GABRIEL WOYTEK, CHAIR

QUINN HALL, CLERK/AUDITOR

SAN JUAN COUNTY COMMISSION 2/8/2022

THOSE VOTING AYE:	
THOSE VOTING NAY:	

THOSE ABSENT: _____

ATTEST:

WILLE GRAYEYES, CHAIR LYMAN W. DUNCAN, CLERK/AUDITOR

MOAB CITY COUNCIL 2/8/2022 THOSE VOTING AYE: ______ THOSE VOTING NAY: _____ THOSE ABSENT: _____

ATTEST:

JOETTE LANGIANESE, MAYOR SOMMAR JOHNSON, CLERK/RECORDER